

Ref: SK/CHN/2024-25/E15

May 16, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Capital Market – Listing, Exchange Plaza,	25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block,	Dalal Street, Fort
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Mumbai 400001
Mumbai 400 051	
EQ-SECURKLOUD – ISIN – INE650K01021	Scrip code: 512161 – ISIN – INE650K01021

Subject: Press Release – SecureKloud Technologies appoints Venkateswaran Krishnamurthy as Chief Revenue Officer (CRO) to Spearhead Business Growth

Please find enclosed the press release regarding the appointment of Mr. Venkateswaran Krishnamurthy as the Chief Revenue Officer (CRO) of Securekloud Technologies Limited.

For SecureKloud Technologies Limited



Jayashree Vasudevan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



🗹 info@securekloud.com

www.securekloud.com



SECUREKLOUD

SecureKloud Technologies Limited

SecureKloud Technologies Appoints Venkateswaran Krishnamurthy as Chief Revenue Officer (CRO) to Spearhead Business Growth

Chennai, 16 May '24: SecureKloud Technologies Limited (NSE:SECURKLOUD; BSE:512161), provider of innovative cloud solutions and AI, is pleased to announce the appointment of Venkateswaran Krishnamurthy (Venkat) as its new Chief Revenue Officer (CRO).

Venkat is a seasoned business leader with over 26 years of diverse industry experience spanning Technology, Cybersecurity, Staffing, and E-commerce. He brings a wealth of expertise in managing large businesses and teams across various geographies, making him a valuable addition to the SecureKloud leadership team.

Throughout his career, Venkat has held numerous leadership positions in renowned companies such as Dell, Lenovo, Ola, Teamlease and more. He has a proven track record of successfully building and scaling organizations, coupled with extensive experience in both Indian and international markets.

Prior to joining SecureKloud, Venkat served as the Global Senior Vice President of Enterprise Business at Seqrite, where he played a pivotal role in driving growth and innovation strategies for the company. His deep understanding of enterprise solutions and customer-centric approach has enabled him to deliver exceptional results and build long-lasting relationships with clients.

In addition to his corporate endeavours, Venkat also serves as an advisor to several new-age startups, where he leverages his strategic vision to guide companies towards sustainable growth and success.

Beyond his professional achievements, Venkat is known for his passion for music and cricket, reflecting his well-rounded personality and interests.

"We are thrilled to welcome Venkat to the SecureKloud family as our new Chief Revenue Officer," said Suresh Venkatachari, Chairman & CEO of SecureKloud. "His extensive experience, strategic insights, and proven leadership will be instrumental in driving our revenue growth and enhancing our market position. We look forward to leveraging Venkat's expertise as we continue to innovate and expand our offerings to meet the evolving needs of our customers."

Venkat's appointment reaffirms SecureKloud's commitment to attracting top talent and strengthening its leadership team to drive business growth and deliver exceptional value to customers.

About SecureKloud Technologies:

SecureKloud Technologies is a global Cloud & Security solutions provider and Next Generation Cloud MSP, publicly traded on the Indian Stock Exchanges (NSE and BSE). SecureKloud offers secure cloud solutions & AI that enable organizations in highly regulated industries to embrace the cloud, meeting GxP, HIPAA, PCI, SOX, and GLB compliance requirements. Our CloudEdge platform integrates automation, security, governance, and validation for regulatory compliance, reducing costs and accelerating time to market. As an industry-recognized global leader in digital transformation, SecureKloud focuses on cloud computing, cybersecurity, AI, and data management, empowering businesses to thrive in the ever-evolving digital landscape. To find out more, visit <u>www.securekloud.com</u> or follow us on **Twitter**, **LinkedIn**, **Facebook** and **Instagram**.

For media inquiries or further information, please contact:

Liz M. liz@respublica.im +91 97784 73426

- info@securekloud.com
- www.securekloud.com
- No.37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai – 600 017 CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852